16
¥

PARTS LIST
IN—I) X

JW-8BL-30-3
JW-28BL-30-3

a1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.




B X
CONTENTS

Page
@Iﬁi‘ o - AR 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
HZHEE ChIRZEE  eeeeeeeereaeeeaiee e 3 4
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
EFE AR T—1)— i 5, 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL
i 7"_1)_ ....................................... 7.8
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
EL}"E‘E‘ WEUBER e e 9,10
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
ARETE(ER).TFTELN 00 et 11,12
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
73_\’:[:‘;":‘? (ZE) ....................................... 13, 14
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
i = O 15, 16
TENSION BRACKET
SIFAR(DN) L sieeeeaicicsasessdessiaaciinaiiasianaas 17,18
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)
HWZEBERIR/AR, REEE 0 ettt e 19, 20
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER
EIEEELT 0 s smees s e o wnmnde s sme o mnsin ot 2 08 21, 22
ACCESSORIES 1
'HE!%Z ....................................... 23, 24
ACCESSORIES 2
Ei]?’c& ....................................... 25, 26
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
lj-’—f/’ﬁ ....................................... 27

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




iR, Lk
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

15

(e

w




HR. LR
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

o)

o) I

No. | WRBES |3|T|%& (s DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY

8|8
1 |70079 * | * 1 |@iR FACE PLATE
2 11570 * | * 1 |EmifiksHhalt THUMB SCREW 13/64X32 L=7.0
3 [70080 * | ox |1 |EIRARE FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
4 |10597 % | % 2 |EfEARELESHRLC SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
5 |18004 * | 1 |E#H(#) ARM CAP (REAR)
6 [10704 * | % 1 | EHERC SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5
7 |10703 * | * 1 | ElRTyir— WASHER
8 18103 * | * 1 A A5 5(8) LUBRICATING OIL CUP (REAR)
9 |[7041 * | * 1 |AAILE 5 () EHHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
10 |18104 * | * 1 | FAav9(#)72Tuk OIL PAD
11 {70181 * | % 1 | OIL WICK
12 |70186 * | * 1 |Eo—nq? VINYL TUBE
13 |70182 * | * 1 | OIL WICK
14 [70187 T e 1 |Eo—niq7 VINYL TUBE
15 |20018C * | * 1 | REEHRFFED BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
16 (150326 * | * 1 | REB22FFLE TENSION STUD
17 |20019 * | | 2 |FAFM TENSION DISC
18 [20020 * | * 1 |Aa—m TENSION RELEASE DISC
19 |70095 * | * 1 |iBETSIT TENSION SPRING
20 |20021 ® | * 1 |#REZ=ATFO—LybvRA) TENSION THUMB NUT (A)
21 |20025 ¥ | x| 1 |RESLHBFERLET TENSION STUD THREAD GUIDE
22 |10652 | 1 |HRFFDOESVE NUT
23 |70081 # |+ 1 |LEWEGD ARM CAP (FRONT)
24 (10704 # [ %] 1 | EREAQL SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5
25 (10703 * | x| 1 [EWTvvr— WASHER
26 |70082 * | * 1 |\ FAIERY(FID) LUBRICATING OIL CUP (FRONT)
27 70115 * | % I P o 12 W2/ A €D Ik o AT OIL PAD
28 |70180 # | % 1 |k OIL WICK
29 70185 * | % 1 |Eo—naiaqF VINYL TUBE
30 |70111 * [ |1 [RERBNT BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE
31 |8040 ® | % 1 |RERBTLEDHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
32 |30025 x| 1 |Tuie— WASHER
33 |70092 * | % 1 | 7—Lihie ARM OIL PLUG
34 73009 * | - 1 |&HiR THROAT PLATE
34 |70290 - % 1 |$HR 1747 THROAT PLATE 1/4”
35 | 6031-01 * | % 1 |#HRiEHHRAC SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
36 |73007 * | * 1 |#HRROHAC SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.4
37 |73008 * | * 1 |E> THROAT PLATE STOP
38 |70119 *| - 1 |AkRE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
38 |70218 - | *® 1 |AlR(E)1/4” BED SLIDE (LEFT) 1/4”
39 (70120 * | - 1 |BEE&) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
39 |70224 - *| 1 |ARGE) /47 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4”
40 |10667 * [ x| 1 |AEES BED SLIDE STOP
41 |10668 * | * 1 BRI BED SLIDE STOP SPRING
42 |73011 * | * 1 |ELR BED SLIDE (FRONT)
43 [13085 * [+ 1 |EURLESHHC SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
44 110794 *| x| 3 |EAHYF(3.78) BALL OILER
45 [30046 *| x| 1 |F—ABLEHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0
46 130137 * | * 2 AR AN MACHINE SUPPORTING BOLT
47 1143657 * | % | 1 |REFHFSFur RATCHET
48 [153672 * | % 1 |&&EBFHFO—-LyrFVR(B) TENSION THUMB NUT (B)
49 |70214-01 * | * 1 |ZLRATY T SPRONG
50 |73011C * | * 1 [ZUIR. AT (48) BED SUDE (FRONT) WITH SPRING




PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

A4, iRz s

-8BL-30-3



A, PHRZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

| I
No. | HRES $ % e L= DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é‘ @ | QTY
I [}
1 170027 * | - 1 |[#HELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1 {70201 - | = 1 (XS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 |70028 * | 1 |#HELREL NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME HINGE STUD
3 |10728 K 1 [k OIL WICK
4 70029 * | * 1 |gHELEEEHRL SCREW 6.75%24 L=19.5
5 |70022 * | # 1 |dHERE NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTION STUD
6 |10726 3 1| OIL WICK
7 |10532 * | % 2 #HiEEGZLC PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0
8 |70023 * | - 1 |#HE NEEDLE BAR
8 |70230 - | * 1 |&H4E 1/4 NEEDLE BAR 1/4
9 |N3324 * | - 1 |4t DYX3 #24 NEEDLE DY X3 #24
9 |N3324 - | * 2 |#F DYX3 #24 NEEDLE DY X3 #24
10 |70025 * [ =1 1 |$k&Hdal SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
10 |70025 - | * 2 |g#tiEsHHl SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
11 |70030 * | * 1 45— NEEDLE BAR LOCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
12 |15055 * | * 1 |4 —ILiEHial SCREW 1/64X32 L=9.0
13 |70024 * | - 1 |$HERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
14 |10534 * | - 1 |$HHEREIE SCREW 2.25X48 L=2.6
15 |70006 * | * 1 |ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
16 [10761 * | ® 1 |ERELDHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
17 |10538 * | * 1 [ (LE) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
18 |10761 * | x| 2 |HREARILILEHHAL SCREW 6.75%24 L=11.0
19 |70032 * | * 1 ||z EER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER
20 |10662 * | % 1 &l PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
21 |70033 * | % 1 [zl PRESSER BAR UFTING BRACKET
22 |10545 * | * 1 |\BrEaEmhl PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
23 110548 * | * 1 |aERzrhtsHal SCREW 6.75%24 L=8.1
24 |70034 * | ok 1 |ExEEEsy PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
25 |70035 * |+ | 1 \XER)TERC PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=13.7
26 [10538 ¥ |+ 1 HRXEARIL(F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
27 |70031 % | * 1 1Bz PRESSER BAR
28 |70378 * | * 1 |[HxERLT— HOLDER
29 |70114 * | - 1 |5HEX LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
29 |70270 - | % 1 |58z 1/4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT. 1/4
30 |70379 * | * 1 |[faehiLay—itoHhl PINCH SCREW 3.4X36 L=10.0
31 (20272 * | * 1 |z $hLy—ikHhRCivk NUT
32 (10677 * | * 1 |Tvirv— ‘ WASHER
33 |70014 * | * 1 |HEssE5E LIFTING ECCENTRIC
34 |10754 * [ * | 1 |HEEELERHC PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
35 |70015 * | 1 |iEdH LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 [10514 | % 2 |HERARIL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
37 |15053 * | * 1 |HE#E 4l SCREW STUD
38 [10728 * | * 1 [ OIL WICK
39 (10517 * | * 1 |[##E Ry NUT
40 |70038 * | * 1 [KOFEERE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
41 [70036 * | % 1 KoF LIFTING BELL CRANK
42 (10559 * | * 1 KOFiEHHL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0
43 170037 * | * 1 [KOFEESE (N VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
44 |70039 k= 1 (PRI VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
44 70202 - *| 1 |PEzE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
45 10728 * - 1 HES OIL WICK
46 70113 * | - 1 |z VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
46 70250 - | * 1 |z 1/4” VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4”
47 |141158 * | * 1 |h#fzitsHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=1.3
48 |70219-01 * | - 1 |ZqH—H—F FINGER GUARD
48 |70219-02 - | * 1 |Zq2H—H—F 1/4” FINGER GUARD 1/4”
49 (8111 * | * 1 |[Favii—H—FisHht SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.6
50 |70056 # | x| 1 |EEEEDE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK
51 |10754 * | * 1 [EEEEAEHRC PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
52 [13134 * | * 1 |[E#HoyFBl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=12.0
53 110586 * | * 1 [EEQYFERCvk NUT
54 (70055 * | * 1 | ExEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
55 70188 * | * 1 [ssq VINYL TUBE
56 [11876C * | * 1 | EEYVEAREGR) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
57 11877 1+ 1 | EREVESE SLIDE BLOGK =
58 |11876 ¥ x| 1 | EREYFEBEE L SLIDE BLOCK STUD
59 |10581 * | * 1 | EXVYERFEE RCIEHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

_4_




RN T——
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL




X oI —1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, HAND WHEEL

o
No. | BREES | 4| Q| %E 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | 7| L | QTY
@l
Tl
1 |70018 ¥ | % 1 |XHE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
2 |70019 [ k| 1 |KEEL THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
3 |11042 * | * 1 B OIL WICK
4 10571 * | * 2 |EFEE IEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
5 |20172 * | * 2 |F—LdLiz CAP
6 (70020 * | * 1 |XHEfaz THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
7 |10728 | *| 1 |dER OIL WICK
8 |[70021 k|1 |SteEERy NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
9 |[70017 * | x| 1 |9FU9FE—3vhh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 [10570 *| x| 1 |[fIEmHBl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
11 [10524-G %[ 1 Hu@ERhialibnial SCREW 6.75%24 L=65
12 [10571-G * | * 1 |iE&HHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
13 |10523 * | * 1 |#HEEEEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
14 (10726 * | * 1 il OIL WICK
15 |10524 ¥ | x| 1 |[#EEEEVIESHRL(E) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
16 |70016 * | % | 1 [$HEERECIEHRCGE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=35
17 |10563 * | * 1 | EEARIL(ENT Vi v— WASHER
18 |70007 * | * 1 [ E#gA%)L (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
19 [10729 * | * 1 il OIL WICK
20 |[10725 * | * 1 | EEARIL(RD Z7TILE OIL PAD
21 |10571 * | * 1 | EEAR)IL(FT) IEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
22 (70013 * | x| 1 |hBXEThHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
23 |10639-G ¥ | x| 1 | ETFALEERDRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
24 |10766-G * | *| 1 [iEHHAL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
25 |70012 *| % | 1 |EdEgEOyR LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
26 |70112 * [ 1 [REXY— BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING GEAR
27 |10766 *| x| 2 [1IEHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
28 |70009 | | 1 [ E$dchRIA%IL G ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING (FRONT)
29 |10725 * | k| 1 | E#gchRARILTIILE OIL PAD
30 (10522 * | * 1 | EEAPREAZILIESHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
31 |70046 * | *| 1 |K¥v— HAND WHEEL DRIVING GEAR
32 |70040 * | * 1 | KFEVY—I{EERHAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
33 (12388 * | * 1 | R¥Yv—iEHiaal SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
34 135405 x| 1 [hEYr— ARM CROSS SHAFT GEAR
35 |10658 * | * 1 |[/hFr—ikHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
36 |10566 * | * 1 |[ZEHRHARL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
37 |10577 * [ x| 1 INUET—y—idfitsHial SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
38 |70043 * | * 1 |INRT——RBiA%)L ARM CROSS SHAFT BUSHING
39 |10725 x| % 1 |7k OIL FELT
40 |10519 * | ¥ 1 |INRT—)—RA%LESHAALC  |SCREW 6.75X24 L=175
41 35412 ¥ | ¥ | 3 |OSYFRIYLTEY HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING PLUNGER
42 135413 * | * 3 |ISYFRIYLT HAND WHEEL DISENGAGING SPRING
43 170041 * | * 1 |n\oKFF—y— HAND WHEEL
44 (35407 * [ %1 2 |nu7=)-29bn'—Hal SCREW 1/4X32
45 70044 * | * 1 [NUFT—)—559F iR HAND WHEEL ENGAGING PLATE
46 (12122 ¥ | x| 4 INVFT—=Y—0F9FREHILC  |SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.5
47 |70042 * | % 1 |N\RT—1)—idf ARM CROSS SHAFT
48 |70010 * | * 1 | L& AL () ARM SHAFT CENTER BUSHING (REAR)
49 10725 * | ¥ 1 | E#ydhE AL T TILE OIL PAD
50 [10571 * | * 1 | L& A2LIESH L SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
51 (15038 * | % |1 |GHEEEEE DR CAP




LB, Tt
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AN \@e
=

\
M

“ W !
=S
.1 Il T o




L, )~
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

o
TS -
No.| BmES | 9| T | Bt B DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 2 [ @ | QTY
T
1 |70008 * | % 1 | E3h ARM SHAFT
2 |70093 * | *® 1 |F—— MACHINE PULLEY
3 110754 # | x| 2 | T—l—1k&Hil SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
4 110577 * | * 1 | F——#Lfl SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
8 [10464-WH | * | | 1 |24~ Lk CONNECTION BELT
9 (10569 # [ x| 1 | EXJLRT—1)— ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY
10 {10574 ¥ | *| 2 |[F—U—yy ARM SHAFT CONNEGTION BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
11 (10761 * | * 1 | EALRT—)—{5EHRHial SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
12 |110524-G * | * 1 [{rERHRLiEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 =65
13 [10571-G * | % 1 |iE&HRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
14 (70047 * | * 1 |sZovE FEED DRIVING CONNECTION
16 (10728 * | % 1 s OIL WICK
17 |70049C * | * 1 |EYEE-EYH L) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE COMPLETE
18 |70050 * | x| 1 |FEYhHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 |70049 | %] 1 [FEYHhLEE FLANGE
20 |11095 | %] 1 |[ZEYHATEIR FRICTION PLATE
21 |11096 * | | 2 [EYHLBAEHRIESHHAL SCREW 3/16X40 L=11.0
22 111093 * | * 1 |[ERHAL SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
23 (11094 * [ *| 1 [1kHil SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
24 (2067 * k| 2 |[S4F—1tHRL SCREW 11/64X40 1=6.0
25 |11097 * | x| 2 |BEYDLALESSAF— LINING METAL
26 |70051 * | *| 1 [iBEHA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
27 {11099 * | *x 1 | JBLYS 2Ty SPRING
28 [70052 | x| 1 [ELYLY COLLAR
29 (10639 * | * 1 |EBHsHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
30 (10566 *|*| 2 (kR SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
31 |70054 * [ | 1 [HLKRES FEED REGULATING STUD
32 [12383 x| 1 |[BRERTYLYT SPRING
33 70053 *1 | 1 |#LKRa EE BUSHING .
34 |15076 * | x| 1 |RYELEYE RETAINING SPRING
35 |70155 x| 1 [FAIRT—1)— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
36 {10574 ® x| 1 |FT=Y=Ny SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
37 |10611 # x| 1 | FALNT—)—E SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COLLAR
38 {10612 | x| 2 |EHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=105
39 [70153 ¥ || 1 [FALM—U—iRIEh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
40 |70154 * | * 1 | FANLNT——ERERL ADJUSTING SCREW 5/32X40 L=3.6
41 |70169 ® | x| 1 [TFAMRT——RIThE STUD
42 110581 * | % 1 |iE&HHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
43 |10616 | x| 1 | FRULN—y—$iE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
44 |10613 * | * 1 | FRILNT—Y—#EE STUD
45 110581 * | * 1 JEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
46 |10620 * | * 1 | FANNT——EYE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
47 110618 ¥ x| 1 | FRAIRT—Y—ipEEE CONNEGTING LINK
48 110619 # x| 1 |FAWNT—Y—ZFY5 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
49 |10617 x| 1 |FRWLT——IM SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH
50 |70139 * %] 1 |M&E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
51 |10639 * [+ 1 |[{EBRHKL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
52 110766 *|*]| 1 |[iE®HRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
53 13046 * | * 1 |[fLEas HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK STUD
54 |15076 * || 1 (LA EYE STOP
55 |13047 * | * 1 |HLRE AN g SPRING
56 |13045 * | * 1 |[#BLRasrE SOCKET
57 |10568 *|*| 1 [BELYLY RETAINING RING
58 110567 | x| 2 |E&@AFYLs ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
59 |70652 * | % 1 | E®BRF7YTHh5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
60 (23637 * | x| 2 |EEBAFYLTHT—1EHAL SCREW 1/4X28 L=15
61 70651 * | * 1 | E8ARTFYTr—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
62 |20171 * |+ 1 |TLEO®I) RUBBER CAP
63 |50109 * | % | 3 |LE#ATYLTT—REHHL SCREW 3/16X32 L=17.0




WA KR AT, RES
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

_1 9_




BAZBERRAR, RES
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER _

o™
3] 1
No. | BRES (3|5 | 8& -9 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| L | @ | QTY
a1 g
1 ]
1 [70091 # | k| 1 |Rbysi—Ls3i— FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH HANDLE
2 |2067 * | * 3 |AbyR—LA—1kHHL SCREW 11/64x40 L=6.0
3 |70089 * | | 1 |RhwI—hF—(L) COLLAR (UPPER)
4 [8042 * | * 1 |[RbywA—=h5—1EHARl SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
5 |70088 x| * | 1 |ARbyS—RTYLY FOOT UFTER UFTING LEVER LATCH SPRING
6 |70090 * | % 1 |ARky—Hh5—(F) COLLAR (LOWER)
7 |50287 * | * 1 |AbyR—h5—1téHHU SCREW 1/8X44 |=5.0
8 |70087 ¥ | | 1 |—RbyR—H524 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH
9 |70083 x| *x| 1 |KB FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
10 |70084 * | % 1 |XBEY PIN
11 {70085 x| 1 |BEEY FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD
12 |70136 * | * 1 |B2EviEsHil SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
13 |70086 * | * 1 |KBEh FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING
14 110548 ¥+ 1 |KEEFHRLEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
15 |70060 ¥ | % | 1 |WzEXKEER PRESSER BAR SPRING
16 |70061 ¥ || 1 | EXKREIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)
17 |70094 ¥+ 1 | KiRERBITVv— WASHER
18 |70121 * | * 1 | KiRiERhZEHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
19 |70062 |+ 1 |XKiRIELEHAERC SCREW 6.75X24 L=127.0
20 |70101 ¥ *| 1 |HFO—S5— BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT DRIVING ROLLER
21 |70175 * | * 2 |HEO—5—1E&HHL SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
22 70100 ¥ x| 1 |REBEE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
23 |70099 | x| 1 |RE&EE BOBBIN WINDER LINK
24 |70103 ¥ | x| 1 | REEEERL HINGE SCREW 11/64X40
25 |70102 ¥ | x| 1 |REFEIKR BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE
26 [4094 * |+ 1 |FRELSA—LEHHE SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
26 |[70104 * | * 1 |[HREFHIRELRC HINGE SCREW 11/64X40 1L=4.0
27 |70106 ¥ x| 1 |HREFHERC SCREW M4X0.7 L=120
28 |4137 [ x| 1 |RERGHRCSVE NUT
29 {70107 [ x| 1 |HREFAHIRELATILS BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE SPRING
30 |70110 * [ * 1 [R&EUIVIRZ BOBBIN WINDER RELEASING LEVER
31 |70109 x| x| 1 [HREBLASA— BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER
32 |4094 * | * 1 |REL/A—1EHHRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
33 |70108 * | * 1 |R&LA—2TY T BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER RELEASING SPRING
34 |70105 ¥ | x| 1 RILERRERAT)Y BOBBIN WINDER LINK RELEASING SPRING
35 |70096 ¥ x| 1 | REERELEY STOP STUD
36 |70097C * | k| 1 |REETRGED BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET COMPLETE
37 |12738 #*| % | 1 |[REBEO—TF—Zw/ - STOPPER PLATE
38 |10650 * | % | 1 |[HRBEEO0—F—Xby/i—iiEHHL |[SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
39 |15055 *| | 3 |HREBERMAHRLEHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
40 |15055 *| - | 1 |RERMELEDHHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

_20...




ACCESSORIES 1

TEm

_21_



TlEm
ACCESSORIES 1

(ar]

© |

No. | BREE |3||8E 2.4 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY

m| o

T
1 |8132-A * | * 1 | B SREFry o ACCESSORIES PACK
2 |N3324 * | - | 3 |& DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
2 |N3324 - * 6 |#f DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
3 |70141 * | - 5 |HRE> BOBBIN
3 |[70141 * | 10 |FRE> BOBBIN
4 (19473 * | * 1 |4=Frs545— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 |8121 * | * 1 |FSA3—Uy) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 |[8120 * | * 1 |FSA4/8—(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 8118 * | * 1 |FSA3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 |19462 * | * 1 | AHRLTF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 (11171 * | * 3 |ELTURIT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 |6052 * | * 6 |ErURtiEHRRL MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 |11169 * x| 3 |EVWD BED HINGE
12 125307 * | * 6 |ETiEdHial BED HINGE SCREW 17/64X32
13 (10747 * | * 1 |RALUF (1/16 £2F) WRENCH (1/16 ")
14 119456 * | * 1 |RALLF (23) WRENCH (2 mm)
15 |19457 * | % 1 |RALVF (253) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 |19458 * | * 1 |ARALVTF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 |19459 x| % 1 |RAELVTF 431)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 |19460 * | % 1 |ARBLYF (5E)) WRENCH (5 mm)
19 |10942 * | % 1 |FRIrHE THREAD GUIDE
20 |8125 * | * 1 |EEL OILER
21 [11193 * | % 1 | OIL
22 |13079 * [ % | 2 [|{ZY(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 {70197 * | *x 1 |1<&Y(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 (10947 -] * 1 |&iL Tk THREAD STAND
24 135254 * [ - 1 [RITEYk THREAD STAND
25 |70377 -1 - 1 [RBiT DRIP PAN
25 (70171 * | * 1 |t DRIP PAN
26 (6055 -1 -] 8 |47 NAIL
26 (6055 *| x| 10 |4 NAIL
27 |11196 - | * 1 |Evtyk TWEEZERS

_2 2_




ffTiEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

_23_




FTlEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

o
(3] |
No. | BhRES || 7| 8B 5.4 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY
P&
1 [70199DC * | * 1 |[NJLEH—E ($8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 |70199-A | x| 1 | RILRH—F () BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 |70199-B %] 1 [RILFH=E&E) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 |70199-C # | x| 1 |~LkhiR— BELT GUARD COVER
5 |28080 * [+ ]| 3 [NILRH—FEE) () EHERHRTE SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
6 [70215 x| 3 |SIEHF—FiEHERAL WOOD SCREW
7 |70199-E ¥ | x| 1 [NULET—FiRhitHHER BELT GUARD STAY
8 [12386 * | * 2 [RILrH—FirhiHimitHhal SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
9 |10776 *| | 1 |NILMT—FiRhIESOIFIEHEE U |WING NUT
10 [70199-D x| 1 |NILET—FirRh LR BELT GUARD SUPPORT
11 |28076 * | x| 2 |RNILFH—FiRhE&HZHRIESHIIL |SCREW M6X1 L=18
12 |10599 | x| 2 |RUMI—FEhiE$HRFEIESHRLT Y| WASHER ;
13 |12418 * |+ | 4 |RLbhHiR—iEHRl SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
14 [70199-F * | * 1 |#BhAH—F (8 (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE
15 |70199-G | *| 1 |#BH—FK(#) (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (REAR) : for CE

,._24_




7l 5T i

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

_25_




7l 5E A

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

™

[32] I

No. | BEGEE |3 |7 |4 - R DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY

m =)

i B
1 (30169 * | * 1 |BESETFET4— ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER
2 30170 ® | * 3 |BHEBFII5—1kHRLE SCREW M4 x0.7 L=16.0
3 (31208 * | % | 3 |BHESBFIIFI—1bHITHhES SPRING LOCK WASHER
4 |70189 * | * 1 |[#EHEBHAAEG) SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

.._26_




1S0O YH1IX3 1V NOILdO / WX F L& *

60-61¢0L ¥9€0L YPEQL VZE0L OEOL t820L $920L PreoL L'8¢ ¢/ -1
60-6120L ¢9c0L evEOL ¢ceoL 20e0L Z8¢0L 2920L FA£AVA 8'LE v/ -1
L0-6120L 09¢e0L o¥e0L 02e0L 00€0L 0820L 0920L 0t20oL ¥'Ge |
50-6120L 8580L 88501 8120L 86201 81201 85201 8c20L [ 161 | v/%
P0-6120L 1501 L8501 L1801 16201 L1201 16201 6200 [6SI | 8/S
70-6120L 55801 Ge80L GTe0L 56201 51200 55201 Ge20L L2l | 2/t
£0-6120L §5501 §e80L S1e0L £620L 61201 £6201 8620L |56 | 8/¢
20-6120L 80801 8vE0L 71800 26201 20201 26201 2620L 6L | 91/8
0-6120L y220L 8120L 0180L 0620L 01201 05201 020 1v9 | v/t
31v1d | 1004 y3ssaud | 2993 w0 Hum —L X
advnn J939NI4 |[(LHDIY) 3d1s g3g| (L4371) 3a11s g3g D04 g334 1VOHHL ONLLAT Om_/w.whwwmm_w_\/ uvg 31033N | 371S 39nvH
A== (5 s [ B (¥ Wiz Y4 Yt ch (PP RS #4E [ATRES
£-0e-198¢-MI" S14dVd IHNVH 40 319vL

¥

—L
S -~

*
%
*

_27_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560 '

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

A3 UK

T273-0018 FEEMETH RET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPES% : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(ERER)

" . Parts No. PB13100 (0313)

Rev. 1



	PARTS_JW-8BL-30-3_28BL-30-3_1
	PARTS_JW-8BL-30-3_28BL-30-3_2



